

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 15475 OF 2024

Maharashtra Mathadi Shramjeevi KamgarPETITIONER
General Union

V/S

Grocery Markets And Shops Board For Greater..RESPONDENT
Bombay Through And Ors.

Adv. A.S. Peerzada a/w / i/b Adv. Iqbal Shaikh for Petitioner.

Adv. Pavitra Manesh i/b Adv. M.S. Topkar R. No. 1.

Adv. A. C. Bhadang AGP for State/Respondent.

Adv. Sanjay P. Shinde Respondent No. 3.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA &
HON'BLE JUSTICE ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ**

DATE : 14th January, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 17/02/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)